USA 858 674 8100 •• Germany 49 7032 7806 0 •• Singapore 65 6287 8998 •• Shanghai 86 21 54643211 / 2 •• China 86 755 33966678 •• Taiwan 886 3 4641811
www.pulseeng.com 13 SPM2007 (11/07)
SMT POWER INDUCTORS
Unshielded Drum Core - PG0015NL Series
Height: 5.55mm Max
Footprint: 10.15mm x 9.15mm Max
Current Rating: up to 2.6A
Inductance Range: 10µH to 820µH
260°C reflow peak temperature qualified
Part4 Inductance Irated1 DCR Saturat ion2 Heat ing3
SRF
Number @0Adc (A) (mΩ MAX)
Current  Isat Current  ID C
(MHz TYP)(μH ±20%) (A) (A)
PG0015.103NL 10 2.6 60 2.6 4.8 20
PG0015.123NL 12 2.45 70 2.45 4.5 19
PG0015.153NL 15 2.27 80 2.27 4.3 18
PG0015.183NL 18 2.15 90 2.15 4.1 16
PG0015.223NL 22 1.95 100 1.95 4.0 14
PG0015.273NL 27 1.76 110 1.76 3.7 12
PG0015.333NL 33 1.50 120 1.50 3.4 12
PG0015.393NL 39 1.37 140 1.37 3.2 10
PG0015.473NL 47 1.28 170 1.28 3.1 9.0
PG0015.563NL 56 1.17 190 1.17 3.0 8.1
PG0015.683NL 68 1.11 220 1.11 2.7 7.6
PG0015.823NL 82 1.00 250 1.00 2.4 6.8
PG0015.104NL 100 0.97 350 0.97 2.2 6.2
PG0015.124NL 120 0.89 400 0.89 1.9 5.0
PG0015.154NL 150 0.78 470 0.78 1.8 4.5
PG0015.184NL 180 0.72 630 0.72 1.5 4.5
PG0015.224NL 220 0.66 730 0.66 1.3 4.0
PG0015.274NL 270 0.57 970 0.57 1.2 3.6
PG0015.334NL 330 0.52 1150 0.52 1.1 3.1
PG0015.394NL 390 0.48 1300 0.48 1.1 2.8
PG0015.474NL 470 0.42 1480 0.42 1.0 2.6
PG0015.564NL 560 0.32 1900 0.32 0.9 2.2
PG0015.684NL 680 0.28 2250 0.28 0.9 2.2
PG0015.824NL 820 0.24 2550 0.24 0.5 2.0
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C — Operating Temperature -40°C to +125°C 5
Mechanical Schematic
�
�